

LISTED ON 27.04.2015
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 40

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 12125 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

J.P.J. Exim Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner

Versus

Ujjain Development Authority ...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 10.04.2015 with an office report dated 01.04.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay of 602 days in refiling the SLP is condoned."

It is submitted that SLP CC.. No. 5971/2015 has been registered as SLP No. 12125/2015.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of April, 2015.

Copy to: Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR