

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12125/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013  
in WP No. 1284/2012 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Indore)

J.P.J. EXIM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No representation on the second call.

The special leave petition is dismissed on default for non  
prosecution.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER