

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12125/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2013
in WP No. 1284/2012 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at
Indore)

J.P.J. EXIM PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UJJAIN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
(For restoration and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking restoration is allowed.

Special Leave Petition is restored to its
original number.There is a delay of 601 days in filing the
Special Leave Petition which we are not inclined to
condone. That apart, no case on merits is made
out.The Special Leave Petition is dismissed on the
ground of delay as also on merits.[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER